## RICHARD ACHIRO, PH.D.

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST

\_\_\_\_\_ (``} \_\_\_\_\_

PSY29444 | 8920 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 334 Beverly Hills, California 90211 | 424.279.8861

## **Sliding Scale Fee Schedule**

This schedule is a guide to determine your fee for services based on your annual gross income. I use this system in order to accommodate patients with a more diverse range of financial circumstances in my practice than would otherwise be possible. For patients coming multiple times per week, a discount is applied (10%, 15% and 20% discount for two, three and four sessions per week, respectively). If you have extenuating circumstances that would prevent you from being able to pay the fee indicated on this schedule, I'd be glad to discuss this with you to determine a fair arrangement.

Also note that I can provide a monthly Superbill for services rendered upon request. A Superbill can be submitted to your insurance carrier which may provide some percentage of reimbursement for out-of-network mental health services.

Annual Gross Income	Session Fee
\$0-\$50,000	\$160
\$51,000-\$60,000	\$160
\$61,000-\$70,000	\$160
\$71,000-\$80,000	\$160
\$81,000-\$90,000	\$180
\$91,000-\$100,000	\$200
\$101,000-\$110,000	\$220
\$111,000-\$120,000	\$240
\$121,000-\$130,000	\$260
\$131,000-\$140,000	\$280
\$141,000-\$150,000	\$300
\$151,000-\$160,000	\$320
Over \$160,000	\$325